Fort Lauderdale - Hollywood International Airport

Signatory Terminal Rent

Type 1 space

Type 2 space

Type 3 space

Type 4 space

Non-Signatory Terminal Rent
Type 1 space

Type 2 space

Type 3 space

Type 4 space

Non-Airline Terminal Rent (incl TSA)
Type 1 space

Type 2 space

Type 3 space

Landing Fees

Signatory Landing Fee
Affiliate Landing Fee
Non-Signatory Landing Fee
Minimum fee

Joint Use fees
Bag Claim (Type 2)

Broward County Aviation Department

Summary of Chapter 39 fees

SQ/FT
SQ/FT
SQ/FT
SQ/FT

SQ/FT. Non-Signatories charged a
premium of 120%

SQ/FT. Non-airlines charged a
premium of 120%

per 1,000 lbs. of nom. gross landed wt
Premium of 120% of signatory rate
Premium of 130% of signatory rate
Per revenue arrival

SQ/FT. Non-Signatories charged a
premium of 120%

Remote Aircraft Parking (All carriers)

First 24 hours or part thereof
1-50 Passenger Aircraft

Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft

Second 24 hours or part thereof
1-50 Passenger Aircraft

Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft

Each additional 24 hours or part thereof

2016 2016
Per Per
Annual Monthly
$66.26 5.52167
$61.63 5.13583
$47.71 3.97583
$1.00 0.08333
$86.14 7.17833
$80.11 6.67583
$62.02 5.16833
$1.00 0.08333
$86.14 7.17833
$80.11 6.67583
$62.02 5.16833
$1.57

$1.88

$2.04

$10.00

$61.63

$50.00

$100.00

$200.00

$400.00

$70.00 $120.00
$150.00 $250.00
$300.00 $500.00
$600.00 $1,000.00



1-50 Passenger Aircraft
Narrow Body Aircraft
Wide Body Aircraft
Jumbo Body Aircraft

Per Use Gate Charges - Per Turn ¥
Main Terminals - Signatory

1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft

Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft

Main Terminals - Non-Signatory
1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft

Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft

Commuter Terminal

1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft

Per Use Gate Charges - Overtime
Main Terminals - Signatory

1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft

Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft

Main Terminals - Non-Signatory
1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft

Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft

Commuter Terminal

1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft

Per Use Gate Charges - Overnight
Main Terminals - Signatory

1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft

Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

per turn
per turn
per turn
per turn
per turn

per turn
per turn
per turn
per turn
per turn
per turn
per turn
per turn

per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr
per1/2 hr

per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr

per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr

per stay
per stay
per stay
per stay

$100.00
$200.00
$400.00
$800.00

$24.00
$48.00
$95.00
$143.00
$166.00

$31.00
$62.00
$124.00
$186.00
$216.00

$12.00
$46.00

$8.00

$17.00
$33.00
$50.00
$58.00

$11.00
$22.00
$43.00
$65.00
$76.00

$23.00
$23.00

$19.00
$38.00
$76.00
$114.00

$220.00
$450.00
$900.00
$1,800.00

$12.00
$24.00
$47.50
$71.50
$83.00

$15.50
$31.00
$62.00
$93.00
$108.00

$6.00
$23.00



Jumbo Body Aircraft

Main Terminals - Non-Signatory
1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft

Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft

Per Use Ticket Counters
Signatory
Non-Signatory

FIS

Per Use Bag Make-up Fees (Airlines not
leasing Bag Make-up space)

Per Use Bag Claim Fees (Airlines not
subject to Joint Use Fees)

per stay

per stay
per stay
per stay
per stay
per stay

per position per hour
per position per hour

Per enplaned passenger

Per deplaned passenger

$133.00
$25.00
$50.00
$99.00

$149.00
$173.00

$7.00
$9.00

$2.50

$0.20

$0.50



