Broward County Aviation Department Fort Lauderdale - Hollywood International Airport Summary of Chapter 39 fees

		2016	2016
Signatory Terminal Rent		Per	Per
		Annual	Monthly
Type 1 space	SQ/FT	\$66.26	5.52167
Type 2 space	SQ/FT	\$61.63	5.13583
Type 3 space	SQ/FT	\$47.71	3.97583
Type 4 space	SQ/FT	\$1.00	0.08333
Non-Signatory Terminal Rent			
Type 1 space	SQ/FT. Non-Signatories charged a	\$86.14	7.17833
Type 2 space	premium of 120%	\$80.11	6.67583
Type 3 space		\$62.02	5.16833
Type 4 space		\$1.00	0.08333
Non-Airline Terminal Rent (incl TSA)			
Type 1 space	SQ/FT. Non-airlines charged a	\$86.14	7.17833
Type 2 space	premium of 120%	\$80.11	6.67583
Type 3 space		\$62.02	5.16833
Landing Fees			
Signatory Landing Fee	per 1,000 lbs. of nom. gross landed wt	\$1.57	
Affiliate Landing Fee	Premium of 120% of signatory rate	\$1.88	
Non-Signatory Landing Fee	Premium of 130% of signatory rate	\$2.04	
Minimum fee	Per revenue arrival	\$10.00	
Joint Use fees			
Bag Claim (Type 2)	SQ/FT. Non-Signatories charged a	\$61.63	
	premium of 120%		
Remote Aircraft Parking (All carriers)			
First 24 hours or part thereof			
1-50 Passenger Aircraft		\$50.00	
Narrow Body Aircraft		\$100.00	
Wide Body Aircraft		\$200.00	
Jumbo Body Aircraft		\$400.00	
Second 24 hours or part thereof			
1-50 Passenger Aircraft		\$70.00	\$120.00
Narrow Body Aircraft		\$150.00	\$250.00
Wide Body Aircraft		\$300.00	\$500.00
Jumbo Body Aircraft		\$600.00	\$1,000.00
Each additional 24 hours or part thereof			

1-50 Passenger Aircraft Narrow Body Aircraft Wide Body Aircraft Jumbo Body Aircraft		\$100.00 \$200.00 \$400.00 \$800.00	\$220.00 \$450.00 \$900.00 \$1,800.00
Per Use Gate Charges - Per Turn (1)			
Main Terminals - Signatory			
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	per turn	\$24.00	\$12.00
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	per turn	\$48.00	\$24.00
Narrow Body Aircraft	per turn	\$95.00	\$47.50
Wide Body Aircraft	per turn	\$143.00	\$71.50
Jumbo Body Aircraft	per turn	\$166.00	\$83.00
Main Terminals - Non-Signatory	·		
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	per turn	\$31.00	\$15.50
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	per turn	\$62.00	\$31.00
Narrow Body Aircraft	per turn	\$124.00	\$62.00
Wide Body Aircraft	per turn	\$186.00	\$93.00
Jumbo Body Aircraft	per turn	\$216.00	\$108.00
Commuter Terminal	per turn		
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	per turn	\$12.00	\$6.00
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	per turn	\$46.00	\$23.00
Per Use Gate Charges - Overtime			
Main Terminals - Signatory			
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	per 1/2 hr	\$8.00	
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	per 1/2 m per 1/2 hr	\$17.00	
Narrow Body Aircraft	per 1/2 hr	\$33.00	
Wide Body Aircraft	per 1/2 hr	\$50.00	
Jumbo Body Aircraft	per 1/2 hr	\$58.00	
Main Terminals - Non-Signatory	per 1/2 III	738.00	
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	per 1/2 hr	\$11.00	
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	per 1/2 hr	\$22.00	
Narrow Body Aircraft	per 1/2 hr	\$43.00	
Wide Body Aircraft	per 1/2 hr	\$65.00	
Jumbo Body Aircraft	per 1/2 hr	\$76.00	
Commuter Terminal	pc: 1/2	φ, σ.σσ	
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	per 1/2 hr	\$23.00	
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	per 1/2 hr	\$23.00	
Per Use Gate Charges - Overnight			
Main Terminals - Signatory			
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	per stay	\$19.00	
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	per stay	\$38.00	
Narrow Body Aircraft	per stay	\$76.00	
Wide Body Aircraft	per stay	\$114.00	

Jumbo Body Aircraft	per stay	\$133.00
Main Terminals - Non-Signatory		
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	per stay	\$25.00
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	per stay	\$50.00
Narrow Body Aircraft	per stay	\$99.00
Wide Body Aircraft	per stay	\$149.00
Jumbo Body Aircraft	per stay	\$173.00
Per Use Ticket Counters		
Signatory	per position per hour	\$7.00
Non-Signatory	per position per hour	\$9.00
FIS		\$2.50
Per Use Bag Make-up Fees (Airlines not	Per enplaned passenger	\$0.20
leasing Bag Make-up space)		
Per Use Bag Claim Fees (Airlines not	Per deplaned passenger	\$0.50
subject to Joint Use Fees)		